

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant:	Mr U M Ali
Respondent:	Equinix (UK) Enterprise Ltd
Heard at:	East London Hearing Centre
On:	Monday 8 April 2019
Before:	Employment Judge Taylor

## Representation

- Claimant: Mr S Robson (Solicitor)
- Respondent: Ms A Beale (Counsel)

## JUDGMENT FOLLOWING A PRELIMINARY HEARING

The complaints of **disability discrimination and unlawful deduction of wages** are struck out because they have no prospect of success.

Regional Employment Judge Taylor

8 April 2019